
2026 Sapulpa Varsity Schedule
Date Day Opponent Location Time

Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home

Home

Lake Charles, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Lake Charles, LA

Away
Home

Collinsville
Collinsville
Collinsville

Edmond Santa Fe
Edmond Santa Fe

Away
Home

Bartlesville
Bartlesville
Bartlesville

Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home

Ponca City
Ponca City
Ponca City

Home
Away
Away
Away
TBD

TBD

16-Feb Monday Glenpool
17-Feb Tuesday Bartlesville
19-Feb Thursday Booker T Washington
20-Feb Friday Collinsville
23-Feb Monday Bishop Kelley
24-Feb Tuesday Verdigris
26-Feb Thursday Holland Hall
27-Feb Friday Berryhill

3-Mar Tuesday NOAH

3/5 Thursday St. Thomas More
3/5 Thursday Sulphur HS (Sulphur, LA)
3/6 Friday Lutheran South Academy (Houston)
3/6 Friday Bracket Game
3/7 Saturday Bracket Game

3/9 Monday ** Jenks **
3/10 Tuesday ** Jenks **

3/12 Thursday Bishop Kelley
3/12 Thursday Life Prep
3/13 Friday Coweta

3/19 Thursday Edmond Santa Fe
3/19 Thursday Westmoore

23-Mar Monday ** Norman North **
24-Mar Tuesday ** Norman North **

26-Mar Thursday Bartlesville
26-Mar Thursday Sand Springs
27-Mar Friday Holland Hall

30-Mar Monday ** Ponca City **
31-Mar Tuesday ** Ponca City **
2-Apr Thursday NOAH
3-Apr Friday Victory Christian
6-Apr Monday ** Owasso **
7-Apr Tuesday ** Owasso **
9-Apr Thursday Glenpool

13-Apr Monday ** Stillwater **
14-Apr Tuesday ** Stillwater **
16-Apr Thursday Sand Springs
17-Apr Friday Booker T Washington
20-Apr Monday **  Broken Arrow **
21-Apr Tuesday ** Broken Arrow **

23-Apr Thursday Life Prep
24-Apr Friday Tonkawa
24-Apr Friday Wichita West

27-Apr Monday ** Putnam City **
28-Apr Tuesday ** Putnam City **
1-May Friday Bishop Kelley
4-May Monday Union

5/6-5/9 Wed- Sat Regional Tournament

5/15-5/17 TH-Sat State Tournament

4:30
5:00
4:30
5:00
4:30
TBA
5:00
4:30

5:00

5:00
5:00

5:30
6:00

5:30
5:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
6:00
5:00
5:30
5:30
6:00
4:30
5:30
5:30

5:00
5:00
7:05
5:00

4-Mar Wednesday

3/8 Sunday

Travel: Sapulpa to Lake Charles, Louisiana

Travel: Lake Charles, Louisiana to Sapulpa

3/14 - 3/17 Saturday-Tuesday OFF (No Games or Practice)

3/18 Wednesday Team Practice 5:00

2:00
8:00 PM

1:00
4:00 or 7:00

10:00 or 1:00

10:00
12:30
10:00

1:30
4:00

11:00
1:30
1:30

6:30
10:00
12:45

TBD

TBD


